SB0528/553425/1

BY: Senator Hershey

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 528, AS AMENDED

On page 28 of the Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee Amendments (SB0528/303024/1), in line 3 of Amendment No. 10, after "<u>DEPARTMENT</u>," insert "<u>ONLY</u>"; in line 4, after "<u>ARE</u>" insert "<u>FIRST</u>"; in the same line, after "<u>DEPARTMENT</u>" insert "<u>AND THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION</u>"; and in line 8, after "<u>DEPARTMENT</u>" insert ".

- (3) THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MAY APPROVE LOCAL BUILDING ENERGY PERFORMANCE STANDARDS UNDER PARAGRAPH (1) OF THIS SUBSECTION IF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION FINDS THAT THE STANDARDS:
- (I) WILL NOT NEGATIVELY IMPACT THE RELIABILITY OF ELECTRIC SERVICE IN THE STATE; AND
 - (II) ARE IN THE PUBLIC INTEREST".